
Lect = Lecture, Pract = Practicum, L/LB =  Lecture/Lab, Clin = Clinical, Integ = Integrated 

ONL = Online Course Offering (contact department for details), HYB = Hybrid Curse Offering (contact department for details), TBA=To Be Announced,  
CRN=Course Reference Number 

 

 

SPRING 2018 SCHEDULE OF COURSES 

ADULT EDUCATION 

CRN Course Title CR Day Time Room Type Fee Instructor Start End 
10961 AEMA050-01 Algebra 1 3 MW 1401-1530 6220 LECT   None Field, Robert P. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10962 AEMA060-01 Geometry 3 TR 1401-1530 6221 L/LB None Field, Robert P. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10883 EN066-01 Reading Workshop 3 MW 1001-1130 6217 LECT   None Jacala-Whalen, Barbara 

Gail V. 

01/10/18 05/07/18 

10884 EN066-02 Reading Workshop 3 MW 1801-1930 6217 LECT   None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10885 EN066-03 Reading Workshop 3 TR 1401-1530 6217 LECT   None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10886 EN066-04 Reading Workshop 3 TR 1801-1930 6217 LECT   None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10887 EN067-01 Writing Workshop 3 MW 1201-1330 6217 LECT   None Jacala-Whalen, Barbara 

Gail V. 

01/10/18 05/07/18 

10888 EN067-02 Writing Workshop 3 MW 2001-2130 6219 LECT   None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10889 EN067-03 Writing Workshop 3 TR 1601-1730 6219 LECT   None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10890 EN067-04 Writing Workshop 3 TR 2001-2130 6219 LECT   None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10960 EN068-01 Language Arts Literacy 3 TR 1801-1930 6221 L/LB None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10891 EN081-01 Literature Survey 3 MW 1801-1930 6114 LECT   None Perez, Sheila Ann S. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10892 EN091-01 Fundamentals of 

Communication 

3 TR 1001-1130 6217 LECT   None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10893 EN091-02 Fundamentals of 

Communication 

3 MW 2001-2130 6220 LECT   None Blas, Jessica A. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10894 EN091-03 Fundamentals of 

Communication 

3 TR 2001-2130 C-3 LECT   None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10899 SI051-01 Earth Science 3 MW 1801-1930 6221 LECT   None Manibusan, Patrick B. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10900 SI061-01 Biology 3 MW 1001-1130 6221 LECT   None Roberto, Frank C. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10901 SO099-01 Student Success Workshop 3 TR 1401-1530 6220 LECT   None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10902 SO099-02 Student Success Workshop 3 MW 1601-1730 6221 LECT   None TBA 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10903 SO099-03 Student Success Workshop 3 TR 2001-2130 6221 LECT   None Manalo, Michelle V. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10904 SS063-01 American Government 3 TR 1801-1930 6220 LECT   None Cruz, Gerald A. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10905 SS081-01 US History I 3 MW 1201-1330 6220 LECT   None Owen, Daniel L. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10906 SS082-02 US History II 3 TR 2001-2130 6220 LECT   None Smith, Carla J. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

 

POSTSECONDARY COURSES 

ONLINE & HYBRID COURSE OFFERINGS 

CRN Course Title CR Day Time Room Type Fee Instructor Start End 
11001 CD140-31 Nutrition and Physical Health 3 ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONL  None Postrozny, Marsha M. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10041 CD221-31 Child Growth & 

Development 

3 ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONL  None Postrozny, Marsha M. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10796 EN110-31 Freshman Composition 

(ONL) 

3 ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONL  None Dela Cruz, Tressa C. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10341 HU120-31 Pacific Cultures 3 MW 1401-1530 A-28 HYBRID   None Concepcion, Jonah M. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10825 MA110A-31 Finite Mathematics (HYB) 3 F 0901-1030 C-25 HYBRID   None Lam, Steve S. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10542 MA161A-31 College Alg & Trig I (HYBRID) 4 F 1101-1300 TBA  HYBRID   None Lam, Steve S. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10169 OA101-31 Keyboarding (HYB) 3 MW 1201-1330 D-2 HYBRID   $22 Balbin, Sandy R. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10170 OA101-32 Keyboarding 3 MW 1401-1530 D-3 HYBRID   $22 Concepcion, Tonirose  01/10/18 05/07/18 

10533 OA101-33 Keyboarding (HYB) 3 TR 1001-1130 D-2 HYBRID   $22 Balbin, Sandy R. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10534 OA101-34 Keyboarding (HYB) 3 TR 1201-1330 D-2 HYBRID   $22 Balbin, Sandy R. 01/10/18 05/07/18 

10532 OA101-35 Keyboarding (HYB) 3 TR 1401-1530 TBA  HYBRID   $22 Concepcion, Tonirose  01/10/18 05/07/18 

10167 OA101-36 Keyboarding (HYB) 3 TR 1601-1730 D-3 HYBRID   $22 Concepcion, Tonirose  01/10/18 05/07/18 

10179 OA220-31 Spreadsheet Systems 3 TR 1801-1930 D-2 HYBRID   $22 Balbin, Sandy R. 01/10/18 05/07/18 



Lect = Lecture, Pract = Practicum, L/LB =  Lecture/Lab, Clin = Clinical, Integ = Integrated 

ONL = Online Course Offering (contact department for details), HYB = Hybrid Curse Offering (contact department for details), TBA=To Be Announced,  
CRN=Course Reference Number 

 

 

FALL 2017 SCHEDULE OF COURSES 

ADULT EDUCATION 

 CRN Course Title Type CR Days Time Room Fee Instructor Start End 
80525 AEMA050-01 Algebra 1 Lect  3 TR 1401-1530 6220 N/A Field, Robert P. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80046 EN066-01 Reading Workshop Lect  3 MW 1001-1130 6217 N/A Jacala-Whalen, 
Barbara Gail  

08/16/17 12/15/17 

80047 EN066-02 Reading Workshop Lect  3 MW 1801-1930 6217 N/A Duque, Maria T. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80052 EN067-02 Writing Workshop Lect  3 MW 1201-1330 6217 N/A Jacala-Whalen, 
Barbara Gail  

08/16/17 12/15/17 

80463 EN067-03 Writing Workshop Lect  3 MW 2001-2130 6219 N/A Duque, Maria T. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80526 EN068-01 Language Arts Literacy L/LB 3 TR 1801-1930 6217 N/A Manibusan, Joanie L. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80054 EN081-01 Literature Survey Lect  3 MW 1801-1930 6220 N/A Perez, Sheila Ann S. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80055 EN091-01 Fundamentals of 
Communication 

Lect  3 TR 2001-2130 6217 N/A Blas, Jessica A. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80057 EN091-02 Fundamentals of 
Communication 

Lect  3 TR 1001-1130 6221 N/A Gugin, Tinmarlar Lwin 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80125 SI051-01 Earth Science Lect  3 TR 1801-1930 6220 N/A Manibusan, Patrick B. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80464 SI061-01 Biology Lect  3 MW 1001-1130 6220 N/A Roberto, Frank C. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80368 SO099-01 Student Success Workshop Lect  3 TR 1601-1730 6220 N/A Oliveros, Sharon J. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80369 SO099-02 Student Success Workshop Lect  3 TR 2001-2130 6221 N/A Manalo, Michelle V. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80383 SS063-01 American Government Lect  3 MW 1801-1930 6115 N/A Cruz, Gerald A. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80455 SS081-01 US History I Lect  3 TR 1201-1330 6220 N/A Owen, Daniel L. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80384 SS082-01 US History II Lect  3 TR 1601-1730 6221 N/A Smith, Carla J. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80030 MA052-01 General Mathematics Lect  3 MWF 1001-1200 6221 N/A Thorson, Bruce M. 08/16/17 10/10/17 

80034 MA052-02 General Mathematics Lect  3 MWF 1601-1800 6220 N/A Nievera, Myrna A. 08/16/17 10/10/17 

80036 MA065-01 Adult High School 
Mathematics 

Lect  3 MWF 1001-1200 6221 N/A Thorson, Bruce M. 10/11/17 12/15/17 

80038 MA065-02 Adult High School 
Mathematics 

Lect  3 MWF 1601-1800 6220 N/A Nievera, Myrna A. 10/11/17 12/15/17 

POSTSECONDARY COURSES 

ONLINE & HYBRID COURSES 

 CRN Course Title Type CR Days Time Room Fee Instructor Start End 
80242 CD221-31 Child Growth & 

Development 
ONL  3 ONL ONL ONL N/A Postrozny, Marsha M. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80165 EN110-31 Freshman Composition  ONL  3 ONL ONL ONL N/A Dela Cruz, Tressa C. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80163 MA110A-31 Finite Mathematics  Hyb  3 F 0901-1030 C-25 N/A Lam, Steve S. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80097 OA101-31 Keyboarding  Hyb  3 MW 1001-1130 D-2 $22.00 Balbin, Sandy R. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80098 OA101-32 Keyboarding  Hyb  3 MW 1201-1330 D-2 $22.00 Balbin, Sandy R. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80203 OA101-33 Keyboarding   Hyb  3 MW 1401-1530 A-27 $22.00 Concepcion, Tonirose  08/16/17 12/15/17 

80221 OA101-34 Keyboarding  Hyb  3 TR 1601-1730 A-27 $22.00 Concepcion, Tonirose  08/16/17 12/15/17 

80223 OA101-35 Keyboarding  Hyb  3 TR 1201-1330 D-2 $22.00 Balbin, Sandy R. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80504 OA101-36 Keyboarding  Hyb  3 TR 1401-1530 D-2 $22.00 Balbin, Sandy R. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80099 OA103-31 Filing Systems  Hyb  3 TR 1801-1930 D-2 $22.00 Balbin, Sandy R. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80100 OA109-01 Business Math Using 
Excel 

Hyb  3 TR 1401-1530 A-27 $22.00 Concepcion, Tonirose  08/16/17 12/15/17 

80101 OA130-30 Information Processing  Hyb  3 MW 1801-1930 A-27 $22.00 Concepcion, Tonirose  08/16/17 12/15/17 

AC - ACCOUNTING 

 CRN Course Title Type CR Days Time Room Fee Instructor Start End 
80003 AC100-02 Fund BkkPG Lect  3 MW 1401-1530 C-23 N/A Kuykendall, Lester 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80004 AC150-01 Federal Income Tax I Lect  3 MW 1801-1930 C-23 N/A Kuykendall, Lester 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80469 AC150-02 Federal Income Tax I Lect  3 MW 1601-1730 C-25 N/A Erguiza, Aristedes V. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80005 AC211-01 Accounting Principles I Lect  4 MW 1601-1800 C-23 N/A Pangelinan, Pilar C. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80006 AC211-02 Accounting Principles I (SL) Lect  4 TR 1401-1600 C-23 N/A Pangelinan, Pilar C. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80007 AC212-01 Accounting Principles II (SL) Lect  4 TR 1601-1800 C-23 N/A Pangelinan, Pilar C. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80008 AC225-01 Hospitality Accounting Lect  3 TR 1801-1930 C-23 N/A Pangelinan, Pilar C. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80009 AC233-01 Acctg Using QuickBooks Lect  3 S 0901-1200 C-23 N/A Santos, Carmen K. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

80442 AC292-01 Accounting Practicum Pract  6 F 1101-1400 C-23 N/A Pangelinan, Pilar C. 08/16/17 12/15/17 

 
 

           


